The Pre-Qualification criteria for the bidders should
be  fulfilled  for  consideration  of  the  bid.  The  Bid  Document  is
confidential and not transferable.

10. The Bidders shall submit an EMD (Earnest Money Deposit)/Bid
Security of amount of  29,000/- (INR Twenty nine thousand₹ 11,56,916/- per annum 
only), in the KPP Portal online payment only before the last date
and time of bid submission. EMD in any other form will not be
accepted. 

11. There shall be no bid document/tender fee.  The disputes related
to return and refund of EMD may be addressed with the Centre